

GAHC010200932024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A./331/2024

RAKESH CHANDRA MAL DAS
S/O ANIL CHANDRA MAL DAS, RESIDENT OF VILLAGE SURENDRA
SARKAR PARA, PS SHANTI BAZAR, PO UTTAR TAKMACHERRA, DIST
SOUTH TRIPURA, STATE TRIPURA, 799144

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REPRESENTED BY PP ASSAM

2:WSI(P) NOOR NEHA BEGUM
PS BADARPUR DIST KARIMGANJ
ASSAM 78880

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS D BORGOHAIN, MS S DAS,MR. P GOHAIN,MS. M SARMAH,MS. K BORUAH,MS M BORAH

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

Date : 03.12.2025

- 1.** Heard Ms. D Borgohain, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. K.K Das, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State of Assam.
- 2.** It is submitted that scanned copy of T.C.R has been received but not shown in the cause

list.

2. Mr. K.K Das, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State of Assam prays for some time to go through the same.

Hence, list the matter on **12.12.2025.**

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant